PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT6520718

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAUL MIRSKY	09/17/2013
WAYNE JACOBSON	09/17/2013
JEFF MCWHIRTER	09/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMPRESSOR CONTROLS CORPORATION
Street Address:	4725 121ST STREET
City:	DES MOINES
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50323

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15880820

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)439-2658

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 571-297-0007 Email: pto@snyderllp.com

SNYDER, CLARK, LESCH & CHUNG, LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 205 VAN BUREN STREET, SUITE 110

Address Line 2: SUITE 110

Address Line 4: HERNDON, VIRGINIA 20170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0080-1041DIV2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLENN SNYDER
SIGNATURE:	/Glenn Snyder, Reg. No. 41,428/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=0080-1041DIV2_Assignment#page1.tif source=0080-1041DIV2_Assignment#page2.tif source=0080-1041DIV2 Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 055060 FRAME: 0806** 506473941

source=0080-1041DIV2_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 055060 FRAME: 0807

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Saul Mirsky, of West Des Moines, Iowa 50265, Wayne Jacobson, of Des Moines, Iowa 50312, and Jeff McWhirter, of Spring, Texas 77356, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled ENHANCED TURBOCOMPRESSOR STARTUP; and

WHEREAS, Compressor Controls Corporation, a corporation of the State of Iowa, having a place of business at 4725 - 121st Street Des Moines, IA 50323, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Compressor Controls Corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the above mentioned application about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Sept. 18, 2013 and given Serial No. 14/030,035 and entitled ENHANCED TURBOCOMPRESSOR STARTUP, and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said Compressor Controls Corporation. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal

PATENT REEL: 055060 FRAME: 0808 documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in Compressor Controls Corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.

We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters

Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to the said Compressor

Controls Corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions covered thereby.

09/17/2013	Send M	inly.
Date /	Saul Mirsky	
Date	Wayne Jacobson	
Date	Jeff McWhirter	

documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in Compressor Controls Corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.

We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters

Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to the said Compressor

Controls Corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions covered thereby.

Date	Saul Mirsky
9/19/2013	Wagne Joseph
Date	Wayne Jacobson
Date	Jeff McWhinter

documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in Compressor Controls Corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.

We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters

Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to the said Compressor

Controls Corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions covered thereby.

Date Wayne Jacobson

9/17/2013 Ax 44.4 Date Jeff McV hirter